Status: CANCELLED Received: 06/25/2009 Effective Date: 07/25/2009

AMERICATEL CORPORATION d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel d/b/a Ametex, d/b/a Amextel d/b/a Startec

PSC Tariff No. 1 - Telephone Original Leaf No. 59

## LONG DISTANCE RESALE TARIFF

## SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT'D.)

## 3.5 Startec Products, (Cont'd.)

## 3.5.4 Startec TGS

Startec TGS is a combined outbound direct dial, toll free inbound and calling card service designed for Business Customers billing. Calls are placed over switched and dedicated access facilities. Calls placed over switched access facilities are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of eighteen (18) seconds. Calls placed over dedicated access facilities are billed in six (6) second increments after an initial period, for billing purposes, of six (6) seconds. This service is only offered in conjunction with Startec TGS interstate service.

# A. Rates and Charges

Direct Dial Outbound Service	Minimum	Maximum
Switched Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0250	\$0.1000
Dedicated Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0150	\$0.0620
Toll-Free Inbound Service		
Switched Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0250	\$0.1000
Dedicated Access Services (per minute)	\$0.0150	\$0.0620
Toll-Free Monthly Recurring Charges	\$1.75	\$5.00
Directory Listings (Up to 4 Numbers)	\$7.50	\$30.00
Monthly Account Maintenance Fee	\$1.75	\$5.00
Calling Card		
Per Minute Rate	\$0.850	\$0.36
Per Call Surcharge	N/A	N/A
Pay Telephone Surcharge	\$0.25	\$1.00

Issued: June 25, 2009 Effective: July 25, 2009